Mission Statement

Work with our transportation partners and
provide guidance in the development and
implementation of projects to ensure
compliance with state and federal

requirements. Together we will continue to
improve the quality of transportation in lowa.
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Director
M.J. "Charlie" Purcell
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Charlie.Purcell@dot.iowa.gov
Transportation Engineer Executive
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Secretary
Gail Nordholm
515-239-1528
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Secretary 2

Donna.Buchwald@dot.iowa.gov
Senior Transportation Engineer

Deputy Director
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Agreements Secretary
Kathy LaRue
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Kathy.LaRue@dot.iowa.gov
Secretary 1
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Deanne.Popp@dot.iowa.gov
Executive Officer 2

Urban Engineer
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Transportation Engineer Specialist
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LeRoy H. Bergmann
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LeRoy.Bergmann@dot.iowa.gov
Transportation Engineer Specialist

Field Review Technician
Brenda L. Boell
515-239-1437

Brenda.Boell@dot.iowa.gov
Engineering Technician Senior
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Utility Relocations Negotiator
Barry Sieh
515-239-1183
Barry.Sieh@dot.iowa.gov
Engineering Technician Senior

Utility Relocations Coordinator
Gerry Ambroson
515-239-1014
Gerry.Ambroson@dot.iowa.gov
Executive Officer 2

Program Administrative Assistant
Tammi Bell
515-239-1529
Tammi.Bell@dot.iowa.gov
Administrative Assistant 1

Senior Engineering Technician
Tom Valline
515-239-1064
Tom.Valline@dot.iowa.gov
Engineering Technician Senior

Design Technician
Rod Halverson
515-239-1147
Rod.Halverson@dot.iowa.gov
Design Technician Specialist




